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PARTICPANT LIST

Janet Aardema

Pathways

Email: jaardema@pathways-va.org
Phone: 804-862-1104 ext 312

William Abernathy

Delaware Dept of Heath & Human
Services

Email: william.abernathy @state.de.us
Phone: 302-255-9361

Lisa Adams

UMWA Career Centers Inc.
Email: Umwaccl@earthlink.net
Phone: 724-223-9332

Chuck Adkins

Episcopal Community Services
Email: finance@ecsm.org
Phone: 410-467-1264

Clemmy Allen

UMWA Career Centers Inc.
Email: Umwaccl@earthlink.net
Phone: 724-223-9332

Nihessah Almond

School District of Philadelphia
Email: njalmond@philasd.org
Phone: 215-400-6761

Joseph Alsberry

South Central Workforce Investment
Board

Email: jalsberry@wibpa.org

Phone: 717-920-1912

Marquetta Andrews

The School District of Philadelphia
Email: mjandrews@philasd.org
Phone: 215-227-4431

Wendy Ardagna

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: wardagna@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-496-6151

Bonnie Ariano

Episcopal Community Services
Email: bariano@ecsm.org
Phone: 410-522-3293

Beth Arman

Community College of Baltimore
County

Email: barman@ccbcmd.edu
Phone: 443-840-4765

Josephina E. Banner
Neumann College

Email: bannerj@neumann.edu
Phone: 610-558-5548

Beverly Barksdale
Germantown High School
Email: bbarksdale@philasd.org
Phone: 215-287-1241

Kelli Bayne

UMWA Career Centers Inc.
Email: umwacckelli@yahoo.com
Phone: 724-223-9332



David Berney

Baltimore County Workforce
Investment

Email:
dberney@baltimorecountymd.gov
Phone: 410-887-5981

Sandra Bizon
Email:
Phone: 412-665-5220

Pamela Blake Grant

Lt. Governors Office on Aging
Email: Grantp@aging.sc.gov
Phone: 803-734-9893

Marie Bleacher

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment
Board

Email: mbeacher@piclv.org

Phone: 610-841-1134

Ela Bledowski
Alexandria/Arlington Workforce
Investment Board

Email: ebledowski@arlingtonva.us
Phone: 703-228-1410

Pam Borkowski-Valentin
Montgomery County Workforce
Investment Board

Email: pborkow@montcopa.org
Phone: 610-278-1298

Carrie Brandon

Connection Training Services
Email: carrierex@gmail.com
Phone: 215-430-0381

Carrie Brandon

Connection Training Services
Email: carrierex@gmail.com
Phone: 215-430-0381

Diane Brandstetter

Lehigh Carbon Community College
Email: dbrandstetter@lccc.edu
Phone: 610-799-1260

Dina J. Braniff

West Virginia Univiversity of
Parkersburg

Email: Dina.braniff@mail.wvu.edu
Phone: 304-424-8233

Donald Browner
Community Transportation
Association of America
Email: browner@ctaa.org
Phone: 202-250-4115

John Calver

Thomas Nelson Community College
Email: calverj@tncc.edu

Phone:

Bernard Carrozza, Ed. D.
Delaware County Community College
Email: bcarrozza@dccc.edu
Phone: 610-359-7389

Debra R. Carter

NCBA

Email: dcarter@ncba-aged.org
Phone: 202-637-8400 Ext 133

Subir Chaklader
Community Transportation
Association of America
Email: chaklader@ctaa.org
Phone: 202-450-4110

Lisa Chambers

Philadelphia Shipyard Development
Corporation

Email: lisachambers@psdc.us

Phone: 215-465-2363



Michael Clemmons

Center for Social Policy and
Community Development -Temple
Univiversity

Email: mclemmon@temple.edu
Phone: 215-204-1176

Christopher Clifford

West Virginia Univiversity of
Parkersburg

Email:
Christopher.Clifford@mail.wvu.edu
Phone: 304-424-8224

Desiree Coleman

DC Department of Youth Rehab
Center

Email: Desiree.coleman@dc.gov
Phone: 202-391-5359

Waverly Coleman

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: wcoleman@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-496-6161

Lori Colgan

Delaware County Community College
Email: Icolgan@dccc.edu

Phone: 610-359-5131

William Crowley
Email: wicrowley@state.pa.us
Phone: 724-610-6030

Jean P. Cushman

Episcopal Community Services
Email: jcushman@ecsm.org
Phone: 410-467-1264

Manuel Cuyun

National Council of La Raza
Email: mcuyun@nclr.org
Phone: 202-785-1670

Nita D'Agostino

PathStone Corporation

Email: ndagostino@pathstone.org
Phone: 610-925-5600

John David
SALS/Youthbuild

Email: jdavid@citynet.net
Phone: 304-442-3237

Jennifer Davis

Goodwill Industries International
Email: Jennifer.Davis@goodwill.org
Phone: 240-333-5283

Kim Delellis

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email: kdelellis@state.pa.us

Phone: 717-772-1364

Brett Dillion

UMWA Career Centers Inc.
Email: Bmdillion41@hotmail.com
Phone: 724-223-9332

Nancy Dischinat

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment
Board

Email: ndischinat@lvwib.org

Phone: 610-841-1122

Josh Dixon

Urban League of Lancaster County
Email: jdixon@urbanleagueofscpa.com
Phone: 717-394-1966

Tom Dudley

WYV Bureau of Senior Services
Email: tdudley@wvseniorservices.gov
Phone: 304-558-3317 ext 46



Bonnie Egan

Philadelphia VVeterans Multi-Service
& Education Center

Email: Bonnie.Egan@pvmsec.org
Phone: 215-923-2600

Juanita Epps

Pathways

Email: jepps@pathways-va.org
Phone: 804-862-1104 ext 320

Edward Fangman

Baltimore County Workforce
Investment

Email:
efangman@baltimorecountymd.gov
Phone: 410-887-8096

Marsha Felsten

Lehigh Carbon Community College
Email: mfelsen@Iccc.edu

Phone: 610-799-1219

Christopher Fields

People Incorporated of VA
Email: dcfields@peopleinc.net
Phone: 276-466-5587

Keri Fields

College of Southern Maryland
Email: kerif@csmd.edu

Phone: 301-934-7837

Danielle Fleming

Community College of Baltimore
County

Email: dfleming@ccbcmd.edu
Phone: 443-850-1637

Carlene Forbes

Maryland Department of Aging
Email: CFORBES@oo0a.state.md.us
Phone: 410-767-1276

Jill Fox

Community Housing Partners
Email: jillfox@chpc2.org
Phone: 540-382-2002 Ext 310

Wendy Fullerton

South Central Workforce Investment
Board

Email: wfullerton@wibpa.org

Phone: 304-920-1903

Juan Garrett

North Side Industrial Development
Co.

Email:
jo@riversidecenterforinnovation.com
Phone: 412-322-3523

Duane Gautier

ARCH Training Center
Email: dgautier@archdc.org
Phone: 202-365-5586

Kelli Gerace

Montgomery County Workforce
Investment Board

Email: kgerace@montcopa.org
Phone: 610-278-3825

lvey L Gilliam

Maryland Department of Aging
Email: ilg@ooa.state.md.us
Phone: 410-767-1077

Tulani Gilyard
Community Transportation
Association of America
Email: gilyard@ctaa.org
Phone: 202-415-9635

Anela Gjika

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: agjika@ccp.edi

Phone: 215-751-2944



Emilia Gorbulsky

Philadelphia Youth for Change
Email: egorbulsky@youthbuild.org
Phone: 215-627-8671

Holly Gould

Crispus Attucks Association of York
Email: hgould@crispusattucks.org
Phone: 717-848-8857

Julian L. Grant

Philadelphia VVeterans Multi-Service
& Education Center

Email: julian.grant@pvmsec.org
Phone: 215-923-2600 Ext 14

Anne Greco

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: agreco@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-751-8217

Cathy Green

Workforce West Virginia
Email: cgreen@workforcewv.org
Phone: 304-558-5920 Ext 2020

Lori Gross

Department of Employment Services
Email: lori.gross@dc.gov

Phone: 202-576-3066

Stacey Gurian-Sherman

Maryland Dept of Juvenile Services
Email: GurianS@dijs.state.md.us
Phone: 410-230-3218

Mary Louise Healy
Towson University

Email: mhealy@towson.edu
Phone: 410-704-4931

Monique Hendricks
Department of Corrections
Email: mhendricks@state.pa.us
Phone: 215-780-1880

Joan Henkel

Department of Corrections
Email: jhenkel @state.pa.us
Phone: 215-780-1880

Anjanette Hodges
Community Housing Partners
Email: ahodges@chpc2.org
Phone: 540-382-2002 Ext 317

Yvonne Hollis

ARCH Training Center
Email: yhollis@archdc.org
Phone: 202-889-5005 Ext 143

Dr. Mary Ruth Homer
Community College of Baltimore
County

Email: rhomer@ccbcmd.edu
Phone: 443-840-1634

Mark Hoover

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email: MarHoover@state.pa.us

Phone: 717-772-1389

Debby Hopkins

Blue Ridge Community College
Email: hopkinsd@brcc.edu
Phone: 540-453-2325

Morgan Horton

Harrisburg Area Community College
Email: mahorton@hacc.edu

Phone: 717-780-3238

Larry Hughes

Southwest Virginia Community
College

Email: larry.hughes@sw.edu
Phone: 276-964-7538



Elias Hussein

NCBA

Email: Elias@ncba-aged.org
Phone: 202-637-8400 Ext 139

Desmond B. Irving
Connection Training Services
Email: deckyl6@aol.com
Phone: 215-430-0381

Melissa Isbell

Connections CSP, Inc.

Email: misbell@connectionscsp.org
Phone:

Surabhi Jain

National Council of La Raza
Email: sjain@nclr.org

Phone: 312-523-2047

Errol F. James

Connection Training Services
Email: efjames48@yahoo.com
Phone: 215-430-0881

Errol F. James

Connection Training Services
Email: efjames48@yahoo.com
Phone: 215-430-0381

Girma Jemberu

NCBA

Email: gjemberu@ncba-aged.org
Phone: 202-637-8400 Ext 143

Carolyn Jeskey
Community Transportation
Association of America
Email: jeskey@ctaa.org
Phone: 202-415-9659

Tracy Jones

PathStone Corporation
Email: tjones@pathstone.org
Phone: 610-925-5600

Diona Jones

Garfield Jubilee

Email: dionajonesgfsc@hotmail.com
Phone: 412-661-7982

Richard Joseph

West Philadelphia High School
Email: Rjoseph2@philasd.org
Phone: 215-471-2902

Rosemary Junod

School District of Philadelphia
Email: rvilejunod@philasd.org
Phone: 215-400-6962

Jeff Kadas

Lehigh Carbon Community College
Email: jkadas@Iccc.edu

Phone: 610-799-1258

Terri Kaufman

South Central Workforce Investment
Board

Email: tkaufman@wibpa.org

Phone: 717-920-2840

Robin F. Kees

Telamon Corporation
Email: rkees@telamon.org
Phone: 304-263-0916

RoseAnn Kisilewicz

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment
Board

Email: rkisilewicz@Ilvwib.org

Phone: 610-841-1041

Debbie Kittinger

WYV Bureau of Senior Services

Email: dkittinger@wvseniorservices.gov
Phone: 304-558-3317 ext 27



Gina Kormanik

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment
Board

Email: gkormanik@Ivwib.org

Phone: 610-841-1004

Carrie Kutney

PA Dept of Labor & Industry
Email: ckutney@state.pa.us
Phone: 717-214-4829

MeiMei Kwong

John Bartram High School
Email: mkwongtchen@philasd.org
Phone: 215-492-6450

Varvara Kybriti

Baltimore County Workforce
Investment

Email:
vkimbriti@baltimorecountymd.gov
Phone: 410-887-5516

Michele Lachtara

City of Suffolk Workforce
Development Center

Email: mlachtara@city.suffolk.va.us
Phone: 757-514-7740

Rachel Lambert

Southwest Virginia Community
College

Email: rachel.lambert@sw.edu
Phone: 276-964-7562

Marlene Larios

Telamon Corporation
Email: mlarios@telamon.org
Phone: 804-381-6084

Mindy Larson

DC Department of Youth Rehab
Center

Email: Mindy.larson@dc.gov
Phone: 202-538-2247

Brian Leffler

Philadelphia Youth for Change
Email: bleffler@youthbuild.org
Phone: 215-627-8671

Edward Legge

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email: elegge@state.pa.us

Phone: 717-787-8646

Annette Lewis

TAP This Valley Works YouthBuild
Email: annette.lewis6221@yahoo.com
Phone: 540-767-6221

Shelli Long

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email:

Phone: 717-772-1355

Monica Long

Connection Training Services
Email: monicalon@msn.com
Phone: 215-430-0381

Lori Martin

People Incorporated of VA
Email: Imartin@peopleinc.net
Phone: 276-619-2244

James Martini

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email: jamartini@state.pa.us

Phone: 717-772-1386

VVonzell Mattocks

Prince George's Community College
Email: mattocvx@pgcc.edu

Phone: 301-322-0071



Constance McAlister

John Bartram High School
Email: cmcalister@philasd.org
Phone: 215-492-6450

Donti McField

DC Dept of Employment Services
Email: Donti.mcfield2@dc.gov
Phone: 202-698-4081

Alice McKenna

Community College of Allegheny
County

Email: amckenna@ccac.edu
Phone: 412-237-4456

Dee Mellor

Montgomery County Workforce
Investment Board

Email: dmellor@montcopa.org
Phone: 610-278-3937

Grisel Mendez

Center for Social Policy and
Community Development -Temple
Univiversity

Email: gmendez@temple.edu
Phone: 215-204-5727

Dan Merk
Lycoming-Clinton Counties
Commission for Community
Email: simerk@stepcorp.org
Phone: 570-601-9675

Meredith Molloy

Philadelphia Youth for Change
Email: mmolly@youthbuild.org
Phone: 215-627-8671

Marica Monroe

Virginia Department of the Aging
Email:
Marica.monroe@vda.virginia.gov
Phone: 804-662-9320

Mikisha T. Morris

The School District of Philadelphia
Email: mtmorris@philasd.org
Phone: 215-400-6649

Shirley Moy

Center for Social Policy and
Community Development -Temple
Univiversity

Email: smoy@temple.edu

Phone: 215-204-3424

Sue Mukherjee

PA Dept of Labor & Industry Center
for Workforce

Email: smukherjee@state.pa.us

Phone: 717-787-3266

Margaret Muller
Germantown High School
Email: mmullen@philasd.org
Phone: 215-951-4004

Artie Mullins
SALS/Youthbuild

Email: artiemullins@earthlink.net
Phone: 304-779-2280

Todd Murphy

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: tmurphy@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-751-8187

Heather W. Musick

Mountain Empire Community College
Email: hmusick@vhcc.edu

Phone: 276-739-2481

Dr. Sandra Y. Nathan

National Council on Aging (NCOA)
Email: Sandra.nathan@ncoa.org
Phone: 202-479-6676



Jo Nelson

TAP This Valley Works YouthBuild
Email: jo.nelson@education.edu
Phone: 540-767-6222

Jami Nosar

Virginia Community College System
Email: Jnosar@vccs.edu

Phone: 804-819-5384

Erin Nueslein

Towson University

Email: enueslein@resiusa.org
Phone: 410-704-3445

Carolanne O'Brien

Delaware Department of Labor
Email: carolanne.obrien@state.de.us
Phone: 302-761-8275

Kristin Ortun

Goodwill Industries International
Email: Kristin.Ortun@goodwill.org
Phone: 240-333-5300

Tim Osterwise

Pittsburgh Project

Email: tosterwise@pittsburghproject.org
Phone: 412-321-1678 ext 150

Janice Ouellette

Northern Virginia Community
College

Email: jouellette@nvcc.edu
Phone: 703-948-7726

Darryl C. Overton

The School District of Philadelphia
Email: doverton@philasd.org

Phone: 215-227-4431

Brian Parsons

Telamon Corporation
Email: bparsons@telamon.org
Phone: 919-239-8113

D. Douglas Peel

Philadelphia Shipyard Development
Corporation

Email: dpeelpsdc@earthlink.net
Phone: 215-465-2363

Michael Perica

Virginia Community College System
Email: Mperica@vccs.edu

Phone: 804-819-5384

Suzanne Perry

West Virginia University

Email: suzanne.perry@mail.wvu.edu
Phone: 304-424-8385

Harriet Prim

City of Alexandria

Email: harriet.prim@alexandriava.gov
Phone: 703-746-5881

Aaron Puller

Telamon Corporation
Email: apuller@telamon.org
Phone: 304-264-2350

Monty Reyes

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: mreyes@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-751-8133

Rhonda Richards

West Virginia University at
Parkersburg.

Email: rhonda.richards@mail.wvu.edu
Phone: 304-424-8242

Marion Ritter

City of Suffolk Workforce
Development Center

Email: mritter@city.suffolk.va.us
Phone: 757-514-7504



Susan Ross

College of Southern Maryland
Email: susanr@csmd.edu
Phone: 301-934-7899

Tanya Ruley

School District of Philadelphia
Email: truly@philasd.org
Phone: 215-400-6885

Charles Rumford

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: crumford@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-496-6159

Sharon Saldarriaga

Telamon Corporation

Email: ssaldarriaga@telamon.org
Phone: 804-381-6085

Kathleen Salerno

Philadelphia Veterans Multi-Service
& Education Center

Email: Kathleen.salerno@pvmsec.org
Phone: 215-923-2600 Ext 20

Tom Salisbury
Lycoming-Clinton Counties
Commission for Community
Email: thsalisbury@stepcorp.org
Phone: 570-601-9530

Steven Sandberg

Senior Service America, Inc.
Email: ssandberg@ssa-i.org
Phone: 301-578-8824

Mary Sansom

Telamon Corporation

Email: msansom@telamon.org
Phone: 919-239-8122

Beverly Schulterbrandt

Maryland Dept of Juvenile Services
Email: Schulter@djs.state.md.us
Phone: 410-230-3275

Paula Scott Dehetre

Virginia Community College System
Email: Pdehetre@vccs.edu

Phone: 804-819-1687

Jennifer Shahan

Telamon Corporation
Email: jshahan@telamon.org
Phone: 410-546-4604

Diana Shillingburg

Workforce West Virginia
Email: dshillin@workforcewv.org
Phone: 304-558-5920 Ext 2014

Susan Shisler Rapp

Delaware County Community College
Email: srapp@dccc.edu

Phone: 610-359-5040

Simran Sidhu

Philadelphia Youth for Change
Email: ssidu@youthbuildphilly.org
Phone: 215-627-8671

Susan Sisk

Community Housing Partners
Email: ssisk@chpc2.org

Phone: 540-382-2002 Ext 304

Diana Smallman

Telamon Corporation

Email: dsmallman@telamon.org
Phone: 304-263-0916

Dr. Valdes Snipes-Bennett

National Council on Aging (NCOA)
Email: Valdes.snipesbennett@ncoa.org
Phone: 202-479-6677



Sharon Somers Veeney

City of Alexandria

Email:
sharon.somersveeney@alexandriava.gov
Phone: 703-746-5863

Kathryn South
SALS/Youthbuild

Email: ksouth@citynet.net
Phone: 304-779-2280

Melissa Stallings

Department of Employment Services
Email: melissa.stallings@dc.gov
Phone: 202-645-3732

Robert Starks

AARP Foundation
Email: rstarks@aarp.org
Phone: 202-434-2055

Rachel Stickle

Private Industry Council of
Wetmoreland/Fayette, Inc.

Email:
rstickle@privateindustrycouncil.com
Phone: 724-836-2600

Tyren Stover

Goodwill Industries International
Email: Tyren.Stover@goodwill.org
Phone: 240-333-5210

L. Diane Swift

Telamon Corporation

Email: LDSwift@telamon@org
Phone: 919-239-8117

Sean Sypolt

Private Industry Council of
Wetmoreland/Fayette, Inc.

Email:
ssypolt@privateindustrycouncil.com
Phone: 724-434-5627

Christy Talbot

Community College of Philadelphia
Email: ctalbot@ccp.edu

Phone: 215-751-8428

George Taratsas

Virginia Community College System
Email: Gtaratsas@vccs.edu

Phone: 804-819-5387

Concetta Tkacz

National Council on Aging (NCOA)
Email: Concetta.tkacz@ncoa.org
Phone: 202-479-6643

Rebecca Tobin

Lehigh Carbon Community College
Email: rtobin@lccc.edu

Phone: 610-799-1740

PJ Vevers

College of Southern Maryland
Email: pjvevers@csmd.edu
Phone: 301-934-7834

Thu Vu

AARP Foundation
Email: tvu@aarp.org
Phone: 202-434-3319

Marcia Washinger

Harrisburg Area Community College
Email: mjwashin@hacc.edu

Phone: 717-780-2357

Kay Washington
Pathstone Corporation
Email:

Phone: 717-234-6616

Tiffany Water

School District of Philadelphia
Email: Twaters2@philasd.org
Phone: 215-400-6106



Joan Weeks-Moore

The School District of Philadelphia
Email: jweeksmoore@philasd.org
Phone: 215-227-4431

Sara Weimer

Connections CSP, Inc.

Email: sweimer@connectionscsp.org
Phone:

Esther Wenck

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment
Board

Email: ewenck@Ivwib.org

Phone: 610-841-1129

Kalika White

Prince George's Community College
Email: whitekr@pgcc.edu

Phone: 301-322-0690

Nichole Willey

Philadelphia Youth for Change
Email: nwiley@youthbuild.org
Phone: 215-627-8671

Donna Williams

Crispus Attucks Association of York
Email: dwilliams@crispusattucks.org
Phone: 717-848-3610 ext 258

Mark P. Williams

The School District of Philadelphia
Email: mapwilliams@philasd.org
Phone: 215-681-6361

Angie Williamson

Western Virginia Workforce Dev
Board

Email: angie.williamson@education.edu
Phone: 540-767-6149

Terri Wilson

Department of Corrections
Email: terwilson@state.pa.us
Phone: 215-780-1880

Kortnay Woods

Montgomery County Workforce
Investment Board

Email: kwoods@mc3.edu

Phone: 215-619-7336

Margaret V. Wright

District of Columbia Dept of
Employment Services

Email: margaret.wright@dc.gov
Phone: 202-698-6006

Carol Yoannone

Community College of Allegheny
County

Email: cyoannone@ccac.edu
Phone: 412-237-2227

Christie Young

South Central Workforce Investment
Board

Email: cyoung@wibpa.org

Phone: 717-920-2847



